3,200

 3,700

 4,200

 4,700

 5,200

 5,700

 6,200

 6,700

 7,200

Q3'23 Q4'23 Q1'24 Q2'24 Q3'24

NII Adjusting Item ($MM) Trading NII ($MM)

Adjusted NII ex. trading ($MM) Reported NIM ex. trading & Insurance (%)

Adjusted NIM ex. trading & Insurance(%)

2

2

2

(14) (14) (14)(3) (14)

NII ($MM) and NIM ex. trading and Insurance (%)2

NII Adjusting2 Items ($MM)

Adjusted2 NII ex. trading ($MM)

Trading NII ($MM) Reported NIM ex. trading and Insurance (%)

Adjusted2 NIM ex. trading and Insurance (%)

Financial Results • August 27, 2024 13

• Year 1 benefit / exposure to an incremental +/- 100bps rate
shock reflects a relatively neutral positioning

• Year 2 benefit to rising rates (+100bps) of approximately
$600MM driven by long rates and the continued reinvestment
of capital and deposits

• Effective deposit betas were comparable to modeled
assumptions through the rate hike cycle

Earnings sensitivities over the next 12 months1

• Term rates decreased significantly in Q3’24, but are still
higher than historical rates

• Long-term investment rates forecast remains higher than
historical levels and continue to support NIM

Q3’24
Pre-Tax CDE ($MM) +100 bps -100 bps -25 bps

Canada2 107 (71) (22)

U.S. 201 (223) (58)

Total 309 (294) (80)

Interest Rate Sensitivity

Swap Rates3

This slide contains forward-looking statements. Refer to the Caution Regarding Forward-Looking Statements on slide 2
1 Sensitivities assumes immediate and sustained parallel shift in interest rates and using a constant balance sheet. For more details see the Structural (Non-Trading) Market Risk section of BMO’s Third Quarter 2024 MD&A
2 Includes Canadian dollar and other currencies
3 Chart displays historical Canadian Overnight Repo Rate Average (CORRA) swap rates and Secured Overnight Financing Rate (SOFR) swap rates

Financial Results • August 27, 2024 14